

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023 Security Code : 532926 May 24, 2022 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 **Symbol: JYOTHYLAB**

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 –
Approval of Amalgamation of Snoways Laundrers & Drycleaners Private Limited
and Four Seasons Drycleaning Company Private Limited (Transferor Companies)
with Jyothy Fabricare Services Limited (Transferee Company), Subsidiary of the
Company

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Mumbai on May 23, 2022 have approved the e-form INC-28 filed by Jyothy Fabricare Services Limited (Transferee Company), Subsidiary of the Company in respect of the Certified Copy of the Order issued by the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (NCLT) on December 24, 2021. Accordingly, Snoways Laundrers & Drycleaners Private Limited and Four Seasons Drycleaning Company Private Limited (Transferee Company), Subsidiary of the Company), Subsidiary of the Company in the records of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

Kindly take the above on your record and disseminate the same for the information of investors.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Jyothy Labs/Limited

Shreyas Trivedi Head – Legal & Company Secretary



Jyothy Labs Limited (Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited) CIN: L24240MH1992PLC128651 'Ujala House', Ramkrishna Mandir Road, Kondivita, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059. Tel: +91 022-6689 2800 | Fax: +91 022-6689 2805 info@jyothy.com | www.jyothylabs.com